10:57AM

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tradomark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G. 3955 1341/SWO. 3955.135USWO

		d original documents of copy th	nercof.		
To the Commiss 1 Name o	ioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached f conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving par	rty(ies):	
	RN RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT		IN-VIVO SYSTEMS LIMITED Suite 6, 25 Bank Plain Norwich NR2 4SF, Norfolk, Unite		
3. Nature As Se	e(s) of conveying parry(ies) attached?	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes	3 🛛 No	
Execution 3	Date: 12 August 2003				
4. Applies	ntion number(s) or patent number(s):				
	locument is being filed together with a ne	w application, the ex	ecution date of the application is:	N/A	
A. Patent	Application No.(8)		B. Patent No.(s)		
10/333, 10/344	471	Additional numbers attached? [□ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name a	and address of party to whom corresponde		Total number of applications and	patents involved: 2	
document :	should be mailed:		Total <u>fe</u> e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$80.00	
Name:	Brian H. Batzli		Enclosed		
Address:	Merchant & Gould P.C.		Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account	
	P. O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402	 Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 			
Statem	ent and signature:	DO NOT USE THIS:	SPACE		
9. To the	best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	egoing information is	true and correct and any attached c	opy is a true copy of the	
опдша	l document.	~ \ \	$\gamma \gamma$		
Brian H. B	satzli	<u>/ </u>	1 4	13 August 2004	
Name of P	erson Signing	Signa		Date including attachments and document: 4	
		Do not detach this p	ortion		
Mail doc	tuments to be recorded with required cover sheet in	iformation to:	od Too domendo		
		ommissioner of Patents a: Mail Stop Assign P. O. Box 145 Alexandria VA 223	ments 50	23552	
i h Tr:	CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.6: ereby certify that this correspondence is transmitted ademark Office (703) 306.8995 on 13 August 2004	o via facsimile to the Assig	gnment Division of the U.S. Patent and		
		*		Т	

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> **PATENT** REEL: 015061 FRAME: 0585

This Deed made this 12 Day of August 2003

BETWEEN: Western Research & Development (ACN 063 922 001) of 105 A Charles Street, Western Australia, hereinafter called ("The Assignor")

AND

In-Vivo Systems Limited (Company Registration No 0475805) of Suite 6, 25 Bank Plain, Norwich NR2 4SF, Norfolk United Kingdom, hereinafter called "the Assignee")

RECITALS

The Assignor is the beneficial owner in various countries of several inventions (the inventions) which are the subject of patent applications ("the applications") filed in various countries, the particulars of which are set out in the attached letter and schedule from Wray & Associates Patent Attorneys and attached to this Deed.

NOW BY THIS DEED

- The Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee all his right, title and interest to 1. and in the Inventions, the Applications together with the right to apply for further patent protection in respect of the Inventions in any country as the Assignee desires at the Assignee's expense.
- By Agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee whereby the Assignor was provided 2. by a cash payment of £100.00 and the issue of shares 500,000 Fully Paid Shares in a public listing company on the Alternative Investment Market, the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Applications.

APPLICATIONS 3.

The Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee to prosecute the Applications and do all things as it considers necessary in order to obtain the acceptance of the Applications and the grant of the Patents thereon.

FURTHER ASSURANCES

The Assignor undertakes and agrees to execute and deliver all such documents and other instruments as may be necessary to assure, assign or confirm the right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Applications.

5. **COSTS**

The costs of and incidental to preparation, execution, stamping and registration of this Deed shall be paid by the Assignee.

F-340

GOVERNING LAW б

Director

This Deed and the respective rights, duties and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the Laws of the England &Wales and shall be the subject to the jurisdiction of the English Courts..

The Common Seal of Western Research & Development Limited was hereby affixed in accordance with a resolution of its Directors) MESTRICH & DEVELOR MENT LIO MESTRICH & DE
Director Director	Director/Secretary
Signed for and on behalf of In Vivo Systems Limited in accordance with a resolution of its Directors)
Howard hopland	Jeffma

3

Director/Secretary

Patent Schedule

Invention	Packaging Mark 1	Packaging Mark 2	Packaging Mark 3
Priority (Australia)	PQ8762	PQ8870	PQ9337
International (PCT)	PCT/AU01/00844 (WO 02/06135)	PCT/AU01/00875 (WO 02/08073)	PCT/AU01/00982 (WO 02/14181)
National Phase			
Australia	72198/01	2001276156	2001277418
Canada	2385053	2416620	- ✓7 .
Europe	01951215.1	01953665.5	01995150.6 H. h
Japan	512044/2002	2002-513780	
Malaysia	PI20013336	PI20013423	PI20013770
United Kingdom	GB2364695	GB2364997	GB2365839
	(0021521.0)	(0021518.6)	(0021523.6)
USA	10/088,181	10/333,648	10/344,471

4

PATENT REEL: 015061 FRAME: 0588

.